OP \$40.00 4331059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Address of the Receiving Party: "State/Country:" should be "INDIA" (not "New York") previously recorded on Reel 006477 Frame 0613. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Street Address: No. 5-3- 930 City: Hyderabad State/Country:INDIA Postal Code: 500095.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manoj Ramnani		10/24/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karachi Bakery, Moazamjahi Market Shop
Doing Business As:	Karachi Bakery
Street Address:	No. 5-3-930
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	500095
Entity Type:	Partnership: INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4331059	KARACHI BAKERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127191616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123916464

Email: rshapiro@theshapirofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Shapiro, Esq.

Address Line 1: 500 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: STE 1600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10110

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert J. Shapiro, Esq.

Address Line 1: 500 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: STE 1600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Shapiro, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=KarachiBakery-USPTO-CorrectiveAssignemtnDocs_11=-13-18#page1.tif		
source=KarachiBakery-USPTO-CorrectiveAssignemtnDocs 11=-13-18#page2.tif		

source=KarachiBakery-USPTO-CorrectiveAssignemtnDocs_11=-13-18#page1.tif source=KarachiBakery-USPTO-CorrectiveAssignemtnDocs_11=-13-18#page2.tif source=KarachiBakery-USPTO-CorrectiveAssignemtnDocs_11=-13-18#page3.tif source=KarachiBakery-USPTO-CorrectiveAssignemtnDocs_11=-13-18#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM496384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manoj Ramnani		10/24/2018	INDIVIDUAL: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARACHI BAKERY, Moazamjahi Market Shop
Doing Business As:	KARACHI BAKERY
Street Address:	No. 5-3-930
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	500095
Entity Type:	Partnership: INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4331059	KARACHI BAKERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2127191616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2123916464

Email:

rshapiro@theshapirofirm.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert J. Shapiro, Esq.

Address Line 1:

500 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 1600

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10110

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Robert J. Shapiro, Esq.

Address Line 1:

500 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 1600

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Shapiro, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/s/



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 9, 2018

PTAS

ROBERT J. SHAPIRO, ESQ. 500 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1600 NEW YORK, NY 10110 900472356

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/01/2018 REEL/FRAME: 6477/0613 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

RAMNANI, MANOJ DOC DATE: 10/24/2018
CITIZENSHIP: INDIA
ENTITY: INDIVIDUAL

ASSIGNEE:

KARACHI BAKERY, MOAZAMJAHI MARKET CITIZENSHIP: INDIA SHOP ENTITY: PARTNERSHIP

DBA KARACHI BAKERY NO. 5-3-930

HYDERABAD, NEW YORK 500095

SERIAL NUMBER: 85691748 FILING DATE: 07/31/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4331059 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/07/2013

MARK: KARACHI BAKERY

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW, USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, MANOJ RAMNANI, a citizen of the Country of India, residing at Survey No. 478/A, Bachupally R.R. District, Hydernhad, Telangam State, India, which is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademark registration that has been Registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

	me on country?		
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
"Karachi Bakery"	4,331,059	May 7, 2013	
errinalar vitimi		may 7, 2013	

(hereinafter referred to as the "U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration");

WHEREAS, Kurachi Bakery, Moazanijahi Market Shop, an Indian Partnership with its principal offices at No. 5-3-930, Hyderabad, 500095, India ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration;

WHEREAS, by agreement ASSIGNEE has received the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recording title in and to the aforesaid U.S. KARACHI

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to it, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration, including the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued thereof, and any and all renewals thereof for the U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the U.S. KARACHI

ASSIGNOR REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that he has the full right, power and authority to make this Assignment, and that he has not gramed and will not gram any assignment or other encumbrance of the U.S. KARACHI BAKERY Registration to any other third-party.

ASSIGNOR:

MANOI RAMNANI

By:

(signature)

Name: Manoj Ramnani

Dated: October 24, 2018

J. Julian. Campy

COUNTRY OF	_}
STATE OF	***
COUNTY OF) ss }

On the <u>2-h</u> day of October, 2018, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MANOJ RAMNANI, who has identified himself as a Defendant, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.



2 4 OCT 2018

ATTESTED

Notary Rublic stamp/seafl

S. PARIKSMITH

8.000.118(87);

ADVOCATE / NOTARY

Appointed by Govt. of A.R.

G.O. MS. No. 248 # 8-3-598/22, V.R. Colony, */heirstebad, HYDEPABAD-0-4 Cell No. 8849677532

Lyum Canos tos Il

RIM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 11/13/2018